12-01-1999



101209331

Ехрінія	. Mademoling label No. EL40673476545
	Now 1216 1999
	certify that this paper or tea is being deposited with the United States
	2016 indicated above and is addressed to Assistant Commission Department of Commerce 1,900 Crystal Dr., Adirector, VA 22202-3513.
	Joga Greans Sol) He Patent and Trademark Office
	name of person mailing poper or tee)

, R	ECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR		₹				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	a comment of copy (res).				
▼ New		Assignment	☐ License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation	_	_	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #		☐ Merger	Effective Date				
☐ Correction of PTO Error		C	Month Day Year 09/24/99				
Reel # Frame #		Change of Name	09/24/99				
Corrective Document		☐ Change of Name ☐ Other					
Reel # Frame #		_ Other					
Corveying Party		Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached				
		Track in additional name	Execution Date				
Name HAL Computer System	s Inc		Month Day Year 11/15/99				
Name HAL Computer System Formerly	3, 111C.		11/13/99				
The Colonia of the Co		VI. MINI MINIMUM MANAGEMENT PARAMETERS AND					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partner	ship Limited	Partnership 🗵 (Corporation				
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C	Organization <u>Delaw</u>	are					
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached				
Name Fujitsu Limited							
DBA/AKA/TA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Composed of							
Acdress (line 1) 1-1 Kamikodanaka	4-chome	THE RESIDENCE AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH					
Acdress (line 2) Nakahara-ku, Kaw	asaki-shi		1				
Acdress (line 3) Kanagawa-ken	Japa	an					
City		State/Country	Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Part	nership 🔲 Lii	mited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
☑ Corporation ☐ Association		96	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separation document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Japan							
	FOR OFFICE U	ISE ONLY 🚆					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
		8					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Street to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trainant Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-07), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027). Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required covership to the Covership of the Covership

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0772

Page 2

Domestic Penrosen	tative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only	
Name	Sally M. Abel, Esq.	Line for the first Receiving	ratty only.	
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP			
Address (line 2)	Two Palo Alto Square			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, California 94306			
Correspondent Nan		Area Code and Telephone N	lumber (415	5) 875-2303
Name	David N. Weiskopf, Esq.		Annual	
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP			
Address (line 2)	Two Palo Alto Square			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, California 94306			PAULITY CONTRACTOR OF THE PAULITY CONTRACTOR
O	otal number of pages of the attached cany attachments.	onveyance document	# [3	
	tion Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registra		if additional num R BOTH numbers	
Trade App	lication Number(s)	Registrat	tion Number(s)	
75/453.428				
Number of Propert	ies Enter the total number of prop	erties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00)
Method of Payr	nent: Enclosed 🗷 D	eposit Account 🛚		
Deposit Accoun				
Enter for payment b	y deposit account or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nu		# 50-02	261
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees:	Yes 🗷	No 🗆
Statement and Sign	ature			
To the best of m	y knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform			y is a true
copy of the origi	nal document. Charges to deposit account a	re authorized, as indicated he	erein.	
Linda G. Henry, I		thenry	November	r 18, 1999
Name of Persor	Signing / S	ignature		Date Signed
		Express *fail mailing label No.	-4067347	16545.
<u>L</u>		Date of Deposit // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
		 1.10 on the date indicated above and for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Dr., Arlin 	is addressed to: Assistan ngton, VA 22202-3513.	t Commissioner
		Soan Dran	147 501/10	7-e

05%(39.1

IN THE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Fujitsu Limited (by assignment from HAL Computer Systems, Inc.)
Serial No.:	75/453,428
Mark:	SYNFINITY
Class:	Int. Cl. 9
Filed:	March 19, 1998
2900 CRYS	T COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS TAL DRIVE N, VIRGINIA 22202-3513
	DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sally M. Abel, Esq. of the law firm of Fenwick & West LLP, Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 800, Palo Alto, California 94306, (650) 494-0600, is designated as domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this mark.

FUJITSU LIMITED

Dated: November 9, 1999

Q. lakorbena

Akira Takashima Senior Vice President

Express Mail mailing label No EL4063476543

Date of Deposit November 18 1999

Thereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service Express Mail Post Office to Addressed service under 37 SFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Dr., Artington, VA 22202-3513.

TOWN OCCUPAN DUTY

Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

Company of the Commissioner of person mailing paper or fee)

TRADEMARK 5935
REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HAL Computer Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1315 Deil Avenue, Campbell, California 95008, is the owner of the trademark SYNFINITY, for which Application Serial No. 75-453428 (filed March 19, 1998) is currently bending in the United States Fatent and Trademark Office.

WHERE AS. Fulltsu Limited, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Japan, beging its principal place of business at 1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasakishi. Kanagawa-ken, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, application, and any registration resulting therefrom, pursuant to and in connection with its acquisition of the portion of HAL Computer Systems' posiness to which the SYNFINITY mark pertains,

NOW THERFFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HAL Computer Systems does hereby assign unto Fujitsu Limited all right. title, and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and throughout the world, in and to the trademark SYNFINITY, and any registrations and applications for said mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark, and together with the portion of HAL Computer Systems' business to which the mark pertains

This assignment is effective as of September 24, 1999.

HAL Computer Systems, Inc.

Ýukoku Suzuki

Chief Operating Officer Tirle

State of California County of Santa Clara

On this 24 day of September, 1999, before me, Mike Silva , a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of Yukoku Suzuki satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their suggestized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

S my hand and official seal.

MIKE SILVA Commission #1073251 latary Public -- California Alameda Cour.iv My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 1999

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

TWO PALO ALTO SQUARE. | PALO ALTO, CA 94306

FEL. 650.494.060C | FAX 650.494.1417 | www.fenwick.com

November 18, 1999

VIA EXPRESS MAIL No. EL406734765US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordation of Assignment

Against U.S. Trademark Application:

Serial No.: 75/453,428 Mark: SYNFINITY Class: 9

Assignor: HAL Computer Systems, Inc.

Assignee: Fujitsu Limited

Our File Reference: 19067-00040

Dear Sir:

We have enclosed the following document for recordal regarding the above-referenced trademark application, together with the required Recordation Form Cover Sheet and one original, executed Designation of Domestic Representative form for the above-referenced application:

an original Trademark Assignment, effective September 24, 1999, assigning the above-referenced U.S. Trademark Application from assignor, HAL Computer Systems, Inc., a California corporation, to assignee, Fujitsu Limited., a Japan corporation.

Please record the enclosed document against the above-referenced trademark application. We have enclosed our check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the cost of same. If additional fees are needed, please debit our Deposit Account No. 50-0261. We would appreciate your returning the recorded document to the attention of David L. Weiskopf at the Palo Alto address listed above.

Express Mail mailing label No.

EL 406 34765 U.S.

Date of Deposit Movement III 1999

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States
Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressed" service under 37 OFR
1.10 on the dute indicated above and is addressed to: Assistant Continuesioner
for Tradenians, 2900 Crystal Dr., Arlington, VA 22202:3513.

(Typed or primed name of serson mailing paper or fee)

Selection of the Continue IIII

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

19067/00040/DOCS/961761.1

RECORDED: 11/18/1999 LO ALTO - SAN FRANCISCO - WASHINGTON DC REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0776